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Prospectus of Study for Clinical Mental Health Counseling Program 
 

Because of flexibility in course scheduling and differences in student needs, there is no “one way” of 

progressing through the CMHC program of study. For example, some students take advantage of 

Intersession and/or Summer courses, while others choose to take courses in the Fall and Spring semesters 

only. To determine the most appropriate schedule, students meet with their mentor each semester to enroll 

in courses. Full-time graduate student status requires a minimum of 6 credits per semester; however, 

students may take fewer or more credits per semester, depending upon their circumstances. Therefore, the 

prospectuses provided below are merely samples. 

 

Sample Prospectus #1 
 

Year Fall Spring 
1 COUN 500: Professional Issues 

COUN 501: Counseling & Interviewing Skills 

COUN 502: Counseling Theories 

COUN 508: Lifespan Development 

 

COUN 503: Group Process & Practice 

COUN 504: Appraisal Techniques 

COUN 506: Social & Cultural Issues 

COUN 549: Assessment & Diagnosis 

2 COUN 505: Research Methods 

COUN 507: Career & Lifestyle Development 

COUN 577: Evidence Based Practice 

COUN 540: Family Counseling & Therapy 

 

COUN 590: Practicum 

COUN 563: Crisis Intervention 

COUN 560: Addictive Behaviors 

 

3 COUN 595: Internship 

COUN 5**: Elective 

COUN 595: Internship 

COUN 578: Organizational Systems in CMHC 

COUN 5**: Elective 

 

Sample Prospectus #2 
 

Year Fall Spring 
1 COUN 500: Professional Issues 

COUN 501: Counseling & Interviewing Skills 

COUN 502: Counseling Theories 

COUN 503: Group Process & Practice 

 

COUN 504: Appraisal Techniques 

COUN 506: Social & Cultural Issues 

COUN 508: Lifespan Development 

COUN 549: Assessment & Diagnosis 

2 COUN 505: Research Methods 

COUN 507: Career & Lifestyle Development 

COUN 577: Evidence Based Practice 

COUN 5**: Elective 

 

COUN 590: Practicum 

COUN 563: Crisis Intervention 

COUN 578: Organizational Systems in CMHC 

COUN 5**: Elective 

3 COUN 595: Internship 

COUN 540: Family Counseling & Therapy 

COUN 560: Addictive Behaviors 

COUN 5**: Elective 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


